Attention WRAPSC Members,
We have drafted a letter template addressed to the WRDSB voicing our concerns about decreasing engagement with parents and caregivers and encouraging the WRDSB to be more transparent and to advocate on our behalf with the Ministry of Education.
If you would like to take part, we encourage you to:
· review the letter, 
· edit as you see fit to personalize to any concerns you have, 
· sign the letter, and 
· send to the appropriate WRDSB Trustees in your region (see chart below).
We are advocating for increased communication and clarity about education decision making and planning processes and issues and want to be a resource that can be of assistance in these matters.
Thank you,
Heidi Holmes (WRAPSC Co-Chair 2020-21) and Angelica Allen (WRAPSC Executive Member)

List of WRDSB Trustees and Associated Schools
	Name
	Region
	Contact

	Joanne Weston; Chairperson
	Kitchener
	joanne_weston@wrdsb.ca
226-752-7781

	Scott Piatkowski; Vice-Chair
	Waterloo/Wilmot
	scott_piatkowski@wrdsb.ca
519-577-2554

	Jayne Herring
	Cambridge/North Dumfries
	jayne_herring@wrdsb.ca
519-240-3613

	Karen Meissner
	Woolwich/Wellesley
	karen_meissner@wrdsb.ca
51-591-2825

	Carol Millar
	Waterloo/Wilmot
	Carol_Millar@wrdsb.ca
519-635-9257

	Mike Ramsay
	Kitchener
	mike_ramsay@wrdsb.ca
519-502-8449

	Kathi Smith
	Kitchener
	kathi_smith@wrdsb.ca
519-502-8656

	Laurie Tremble
	Kitchener
	laurie_tremble@wrdsb.ca
519-503-1051

	Cindy Watson
	Cambridge/North Dumfries
	Cindy_Watson@wrdsb.ca
519-503-0927

	Crystal Whetham
	Cambridge/North Dumfries
	crystal_whetham@wrdsb.ca
226-755-1616

	Kathleen Woodcock
	Waterloo/Wilmot
	Kathleen_Woodcock@wrdsb.ca
226-929-3101



